51mecatraction.frIndustr ia l  Electr ical  Connect ions /
General features
! Material: tin-plated electrolytic copper.
Non-insulated Silver Brazed Terminals
from 0.25 to 70 mm2
7380000             MB1,5-3                         100                        3                         5.5                         9.8                       1.7
7380001             MB1,5-4                         100                        4                          8                          11.8                      1.7
7380002             MB1,5-5                         100                        5                          8                          11.8                      1.7
7380003             MB1,5-6                         100                        6                        11.6                       15.8                      1.7
7380004             MB1,5-8                         100                        8                        11.6                       15.8                      1.7
7380005             MB2,5-3                         100                        3                         6.6                         9.6                       2.3
7380006             MB2,5-4                         100                        4                         8.5                        12.6                      2.3
7380021             MB2,5-5 S                      100                        5                         8.5                        12.6                      2.3
7380007             MB2,5-5                        100                        5                         9.5                        12.1                      2.3
7380008             MB2,5-6                         100                        6                         12                         15.8                      2.3
7380009             MB2,5-8                         100                        8                         12                         15.8                      2.3
7380028             MB6-3,5                         100                       3,5                       7.2                        12.1                      3.4
7380014             MB6-4                            100                        4                         9.5                        15.1                      3.4
7380015             MB6-5                            100                        5                         9.5                        15.1                      3.4
7380016             MB6-6                            100                        6                         12                          19                        3.4
7380017             MB6-8                            100                        8                         15                         19.5                      3.4
7380018             MB6-10                          100                       10                        15                         19.5                      3.4
7380012             MB8-4                            100                        4                         12                         17.8                      4.5
7380011             MB8-5                            100                        5                         12                         17.8                      4.5
7380010             MB8-6                            100                        6                         12                         17.8                      4.5
7380020             MB8-8                            100                        8                         15                         22.3                      4.5
7380030             MB8-10                          100                       10                        15                         22.3                      4.5
7380035             MB8-12                          100                       12                        20                         23.5                      4.5
7380041             MB14-5                          100                        5                         12                         23.8                      5.8
7380040             MB14-6                          100                        6                         12                         23.8                      5.8
7380050             MB14-8                          100                        8                         16                         24.7                      5.8
7380060             MB14-10                        100                       10                        16                         24.7                      5.8
7380070             MB14-12                        100                       12                        22                         30.3                      5.8
7380080             MB22-6                           50                         6                        16.5                       25.5                      7.7
7380090             MB22-8                           50                         8                        16.5                       25.5                      7.7
7380100             MB22-10                         50                        10                       16.5                       25.5                      7.7
7380110             MB22-12                         50                        12                        22                         31.7                      7.7
7380131             MB38-6                           50                         6                        15.3                       31.4                      9.4
7380130             MB38-8 S                        50                         8                        15.3                       31.4                      9.4
7380125             MB38-8                           50                         8                         22                         31.7                      9.4
7380140             MB38-10 S                      50                        10                       15.3                       31.4                      9.4
7380148             MB38-10                         50                        10                        22                         31.7                      9.4
7380150             MB38-12                         50                        12                        22                         31.7                      9.4
7380169             MB60-6                           50                         6                         22                         38.7                     11.4
7380170             MB60-8                           50                         8                         22                         38.7                     11.4
7380180             MB60-10                         50                        10                        22                         38.7                     11.4
7380190             MB60-12                         50                        12                        22                         38.7                     11.4
7380200             MB60-14                         50                        14                        32                         41.5                     11.4
7380201             MB60-16                         50                        16                        32                         41.5                     11.4
0.25 / 1.5
1 / 2.5
4 / 6
6 / 10
10 / 16
25-35 / 16-26
50 / 26-42
70 / 42-60
Tool MB524
Tool MB524
..MUJ6-8
..MUJ6-8
..MUJ14…
..MUJ22…
..MUJ38…
..MUJ60…
      W                             F                            Ø imm2
 CodeItem
code
Ref.Part
No.
 Ø mm
from
page 231
Series
MB
Rigid / Flexible
Nominal section
(mm2)
Packing
Type of dies
Stud size Unless otherwise stated,
all dimensions are in millimeters.
F
W
Øi
MTR_GB_2015_01_IndustrialConnections_Mise en page 1  04/01/16  14:29  Page51
officieel distributeur
CALPE.NL
C
al
pe
.n
l
|
+
31
 (0
)3
42
 -
45
 1
5
44
  |
  B
ar
ne
ve
ld
Non-insulated Silver Brazed Terminals
from 95 to 185 mm2
52 mecatraction.fr /  Industr ia l  Electr ical  Connect ions
General features
! Material: tin-plated electrolytic copper.
      W                             F                            Ø i
CodeItem
code
Ref.Part
No.
 Ø mm
7380210 MB70-8 50 8 24 38 13.3
7380220 MB70-10 50 10 24 38 13.3
95 / 60-78 7380230 MB70-12 50 12 24 38 13.3 ..MUJ70…
7380240 MB70-14 50 14 32 44 13.3
7380241 MB70-16 50 16 32 44 13.3
7380250 MB80-8 25 8 27 40.7 14.5
7380260 MB80-10 25 10 27 40.7 14.5
120 / 78-96 7380270 MB80-12 25 12 27 40.7 14.5 ..MUJ80…
7380280 MB80-14 25 14 32 52 14.5
7380285 MB80-16 25 16 32 52 14.5
7380290 MB100-10 25 10 28.5 41.4 16.4
7380300 MB100-12 25 12 28.5 41.4 16.4
150 / 96-120
7380310 MB100-14 25 14 32 52 16.4
..MUJ100…7380320 MB100-16 25 16 32 52 16.4
7380325 MB100-18 25 18 32 52 16.4
7380330 MB100-20 25 20 32 52 16.4
7380340 MB150-10 10 10 36 50 19.5
7380350 MB150-12 10 12 36 50 19.5
185 / 117-150
7380360 MB150-14 10 14 36 50 19.5
..MUJ1507380370 MB150-16 10 16 36 50 19.5
7380375 MB150-18 10 18 36 63 19.5
7380380 MB150-20 10 20 36 63 19.5
from
page 231
Series
MB
mm2
Rigid / Flexible
Nominal section
(mm2)
Packing
Type of dies
Stud size Unless otherwise stated,
all dimensions are in millimeters.
F
W
Øi
MTR_GB_2015_01_IndustrialConnections_Mise en page 1  04/01/16  14:29  Page52
officieel distributeur
CALPE.NL
C
al
pe
.n
l
|
+
31
 (0
)3
42
 -
45
 1
5
44
  |
  B
ar
ne
ve
ld